NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER

Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

APPLICATION FOR TERM PERMITTER RESOURCES GROUNDWATER RECEIVED

GROUNDWATER
SURFACE WATER
(check one)

JAN 1 1 20201

BMM

By_

Check #

Date

1/12/2



20219002

STATUTORY FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION RECULTURE (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

1.	Applicant: (Please print or type)	 d. Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use and explain the rate and quantity requested): 				
	Name <u>L&R Partnership</u>	to irrigate lands authorized under File No. 28691				
	Street PO Box 486	owner is in the process of starting new aflafa fields				
	City and State Burlington, CO	Location of place of use: 988.8 acres currently authorized unde Water Right File Nos				
	Zip Code <u>80807</u> Telephone No. <u>(719-346-8661)</u>					
	E-Mail Address	884; 17828, 22896, 24245, 28691, and 28,905				
	Social Security I.D. No.	pacific anishi				
	and/or Taxpayer I.D. No.	6. Period of use:				
2.	Location of Point of Diversion: Sec. 19 , Twp. 24 S , Rng. 39 W , (,	Commencing date: 1/1/2021 Ending Date: 12/31/2021 Also enter on Item 12				
	Hamilton County, Kansas.	If off-stream pit, check here □.				
	Distance from Southeast Corner of Section:	Will pit floor intersect water table? Yes ☐ No ☐				
	1861 feet North from Southeast Corner	Location of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water users within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left,				
	19 feet West from Southeast Corner	scale 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the course of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers that cover the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here:				
	NOTE: If point of diversion is not site specific (i.e. groundwater pit) show the approximate geographic center.					
3.	Water Use Data:	See the plat				
	Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 964	Fil no appeared grate life to the expected grate but free learning to be appeared to the control of the control				
	Amount Requested (acre-feet) 588	FEE SCHEDULE 1. The filing fee for an application is based on the maximum amount of water use proposed within a year. Except for storage, the fee is:				
	per calendar year Depth of Well (feet) 100					
	Date (completed) (will be completed) 2/2/2021	Acre-feet <u>Fee</u> 0-100 \$200.00				
	Drainage Basin Arkansas	101-320 \$300.00 More than 320 \$300.00				
	Name of Stream	plus \$20 for each additional 100 acre-feet or any part thereof.				
	Name of Stream	2. The fee for an application in which storage is requested, is:				
		Acre-feet <u>Fee</u> 0-250 \$200.00				
	100 145	More than 250 \$200.00 plus \$20.00 for each additional 250 acre-feet of storage or any part thereof.				
	NW NE NE	NOTE: If an application requests both direct use and storage, the fee charged shall be as determined under No. 1 or No. 2 above, whichever is greater, but not both fees.				
	71.866 St. 28.905 SW SE	A request for an extension of time to extend the term of a term permit shall be accompanied by a fee of \$100.00.				
(19 884 20 N	 There is a separate application form for domestic use. Do not use this form for domestic use. 				
	+ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$	CONVERSION FACTORS				
	⊗ 28.69/ SW	1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons 1 million gallons equal 3.07 acre-feet				
	D 22 896 24.245					
		1/13/2021				
		LMoody				

IRR

TR#

Source G/S County

Receipt Date 1.11.2

Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 (YE\$ / NO) Use

Assisted by

F.O.

Code

For Office Use Only:

GMD

8.		For groundwater use, list below all wells within ½ mile of the proposed well, and plot locations upon the diagram on reverse side. If additional space is needed, attach a map.							
	Other wells –								
	Well A								
	Mall D								
	Well B		Blayne Baxter 1801 NW CR J	Syracuse, KS. 6787	78	SUR ESS COSES VERY US			
9.		ace water us	e, list below the	names and address	es of all	andowners from a point ½ n			
				which the point of a	iversion	s located. If additional space	is needed, allacti sneet.		
	Tract A	Owner(s): Address:	pel charmony						
	Tract B	Owner(s): Address:		rs. a list of en service			One orang emistina	213	
10	. The own	er of the poi	nt of diversion, if	other than the appli	cant is (p	lease print):	Lefo TOSOS about		
I			o Larry Hostetle		()-				
					ress and tel	ephone number)			
	authori	zed represe	ntative. Provide		d deed, le	point of diversion from the ease, easement or other doc			
						described in this application	n from the landowner or	the	
						enalty of perjury that the fore	going is true and correct.		
		Executed or	FANUARY	6 ,2021	_	Applicant's Si	les		
		ete this porti				irrespective of whether they eptable for filing and the app	are the landowner. Failu		
11	The appl	icant states	that the informat	ion set hereon is tru	e and ac	curate to the best of his/her k	nowledge.		
12.	agrees t	hat this application to be	propriation right on December 31	may be dismissed	and ter	ter of abandonment of this a minated upon completion o or within any extension o iculture.	of the proposed project,	said	
13.	The appl become i	icant agrees impaired by	to provide wate	er to nearby water upsed by this application	users, at ion.	no charge to said users, sh	ould their rights to use v	vater	
14.	Water us	e contact pe	rson (in event er	mergency contact is	needed):				
	Name: La	arry J. Hoste	tley //	and talk first in \$27 and		Telephone No. (719-346-0)665)		
9	and	y It	Telle.						
		Signature of	Applicant	or		Authorized Representative	Date		
Lai	Ty J. Host	tetler		C PC rank mark	owner				
		pplicant's Nar	me Printed	Marchen of the ball one		Title			
		HE WE SET		DO NOT WRIT	TE BELO	W THIS LINE			
	The application the readily calendar y	determined. ear. Failure	ntain accurate an Accurate and con to file the annual	mplete records shall be water use report by the	ne due da	the quantity of water diverted ed to the Chief Engineer by Ma te, shall cause the applicant to	arch 1 following the end of be subject to a civil penalt	each y.	
	The use of	of water here	in authorized sha	all not be made so a	as to imp	air any use under existing wa	iter rights nor prejudicially	and	

unreasonably affect the public interest.

The Chief Engineer specifically retains jurisdiction in this matter with authority to make such reasonable reductions in the approved rate of diversion and quantity authorized, and such changes in other terms, conditions, and limitation set forth in this approval and permit to proceed as may be deemed to be in the public interest.

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

JAN 1 1 2020

DATA ENTRY SYSTEM ID NUMBER SHEET

20219002

FILE NUMBER						
APPLICANT PERSON ID & SEQ #		84881	PDI\	/ ID		BATTERY ID
64237						
					· ·	
	·	wa				
·					-	
•		*				
LANDOWNER PERSON ID & SEQ #		12502	PUSI	E ID 36744		
2106 60513		21462		39744		
59524		27425				
60141		32569				
64237		34008				
		<u></u>	•			
WATER USE CORRESPO	ONDENT		·			
PERSON ID & SEQ # 58766						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
,						
	<u> </u>			•	·	